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Class
CM
DM

SSP
FSP

BSP

DSP
DS

STC
FSP

STR

SSP
KM

STR
FSP

DSP
ESP

STR

STX

SSP

SSM
SM
ESP
ESP
BM
STF
DS

ASL
AS

STU

STX
KM

RTAD

STU

DSP
BS
FSP

FS

ESP
SS

STC
CS
EM
XP
BM
ESP
DSL

STU
HS

RTRC

STX
ESP
SM
STF

SSP
STX

RTFH
DS

Final Index Results from the Colorado National Tour - July 14-15, 2012

Driver

Barry Ott

Peter Raymond
Ryan Johnson
Kevin Wenzel
Mark Baer
David Jobusch
Mark Smith

Jim Harnish
Van Townsend
Mike McShane
Mark Wortham
Shawn Hill
Mark Melchior
Jamie Leben
Lee Michael
James Darden
Robert Thorne
Tyler Gronowski
Chris Gladu
Michael Feldpusch

Christopher Mayfield
Jonathan Newcombe

Steven King
Paul Leonard
Andy Hollis
Andy Hecox
Meredith Brown
Paul Brown
Sean Grubb
Bryce Kliewer
Jordan Hill

Tom Reynolds
Kevin Murphy
Tom Pora

Bob Klingler
Jesse Caudill
Kevin Youngers
Matt Rosazza
Chris Carreras
Jay Yost

Mark Mauro
Bob Tunnell
Mark Jr Mauro
Evan Leonard
Michael Huffman
Connie Smith
Ryan Schossow
Joseph Austin
Tad Kaminski
George Curtis
Christian Nissen
Hsun Chen
Brandon Clayton
Kevin Schultz
David Curtis
Michael Hill
Greg Paine

Year / Vehicle / Color / Tire

1995 Van Diemen FF Red Hoosier
1963 Lotus Super 7 Yellow Avon
2006 Lotus Elise Red Hoosier

1968 BMW 2002 Green Hoosier
1997 BMW M3 Dakar Hoosier

1993 BMW 325is Red Hoosier
2008 Audi TT Silver Hoosier

1989 Honda Civic Si White Toyo
1968 BMW 2002 Verde Hoosier
2006 Mazda MX-5 Bandit Hankook
2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2008 Mike Wilson Honda MG

2000 Honda S2000 Silver Hankook
1981 Volkswagen Scirocco Hoosier
1993 BMW 325 SSS Red Hoosier
1997 Chevrolet Camaro Hoosier
2008 Honda S2000 CR Black Hankook
2003 Subaru WRX Silver Hankook
2007 Lotus Exige S220 Hoosier
1997 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1997 BMW M3 White BFGoodrich
1997 Chevrolet Camaro Hoosier
2003 Subaru WRX Silver BFGoodrich
2001 Radical ProSport Avon

2012 Mazda 2 White Toyo

2002 BMW 330ci Silver Hoosier
2000 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2000 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2006 Mitsubishi Evolution Dunlop
2003 BMW 330i Gray Hankook
2008 Mike Wison Honda Red MG
2012 Subaru WRX Blue Dunlop
2006 Mitsubishi Evolution Dunlop
1995 BMW 325is Black Hoosier
2004 Honda S2000 Yellow Hoosier
1992 Honda Civic Stone Hoosier
2012 Ford Mustang GT White Hoosier
2003 Subaru WRX Silver BFGoodrich
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1989 Honda Civic Si White Toyo
2007 Mazda RX-8 Stormy Hoosier
1995 BMW M3 White Hoosier

1994 Mazda RX-7 Red Hoosier
2001 Radical ProSport Avon

2006 Subaru WRX Grey Hoosier
2008 Audi TT Silver Hoosier

2006 Mitsubishi Evolution Dunlop
2007 Mini Coopr Blue Goodyear
2012 Nissan 370Z Silve Hankook
1995 BMW 325is Red Hankook
2006 Subaru WRX Gray Hoosier
1997 BMW M3 White BFGoodrich
2003 Ford Focus SVT Red Hankook
2006 Lotus Elise Red Hoosier
1995 BMW 325is Red Hankook
2007 Mini Cooper Falken

2011 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 Hoosier

Best
Time

105.328
104.383
110.664
114.948
112.480
113.687
117.864
118.727
116.229
116.655
112.709
102.604
117.115
116.986
115.285
115.735
117.764
119.653
113.825
112.115
113.931
116.436
116.583
103.137
124.751
120.667
117.611
117.711
118.228
121.071
104.645
121.394
118.647
117.340
118.453
119.219
121.263
118.031
116.693
122.102
120.242
107.991
111.767
104.592
118.498
122.402
119.558
125.983
120.887
122.608
119.030
116.698
127.300
116.916
123.136
126.751
123.368

Factor
0.906
0.915
0.865
0.838
0.859
0.851
0.821
0.820
0.838
0.835
0.865
0.952
0.835
0.838
0.851
0.848
0.835
0.822
0.865
0.879
0.866
0.848
0.848
0.960
0.794
0.821
0.844
0.844
0.841
0.822
0.952
0.821
0.841
0.851
0.843
0.838
0.825
0.848
0.858
0.820
0.833
0.928
0.898
0.960
0.848
0.821
0.841
0.799
0.833
0.822
0.848
0.866
0.794
0.865
0.822
0.799
0.821

Index
Time

95.427
95.510
95.724
96.326
96.620
96.748
96.766
97.356
97.400
97.407
97.493
97.679
97.791
98.034
98.108
98.143
98.333
98.355
98.459
98.549
98.664
98.738
98.862
99.012
99.052
99.068
99.264
99.348
99.430
99.520
99.622
99.664
99.782
99.856
99.856
99.906
100.042
100.090
100.123
100.124
100.162
100.216
100.367
100.408
100.486
100.492
100.548
100.660
100.699
100.784
100.937
101.060
101.076
101.132
101.218
101.274
101.285

From
1st

0.000
0.083
0.297
0.899
1.193
1.321
1.339
1.929
1.973
1.980
2.066
2.252
2.364
2.607
2.681
2.716
2.906
2.928
3.032
3.122
3.237
3.311
3.435
3.585
3.625
3.641
3.837
3.921
4.003
4.093
4.195
4.237
4.355
4.429
4.429
4.479
4.615
4.663
4.696
4.697
4.735
4.789
4.940
4.981
5.059
5.065
5.121
5.233
5.272
5.357
5.510
5.633
5.649
5.705
5.791
5.847
5.858

RTP
Points

10000
9991
9969
9907
9877
9863
9862
9802
9797
9797
9788
9769
9758
9734
9727
9723
9704
9702
9692
9683
9672
9665
9653
9638
9634
9632
9613
9605
9597
9589
9579
9575
9564
9556
9556
9552
9539
9534
9531
9531
9527
9522
9508
9504
9497
9496
9491
9480
9476
9468
9454
9443
9441
9436
9428
9423
9422



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M
112
113
114
115
116
17
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SSP
STF
SM
STC
STR
STXL
STF
FSP
DSP
DS
BS
HS
BM
SM
STC
FSP
BS
FSPL
STU
BS
EM
STRL
SSM
SSM
STF
RTAC
BSP
KM
BSP
BSP
STC
XP
BS
BS
STR
ES
RTFG
FSAE
SSP
XP
SSM
FSAE
STS
BS
FSAE
STC
DSP
SM
STU
RTRB
FM
CS
RTRS
ES
JA
ES
DS
STCL
JA
SM

lain Mannix

Ann Hollis

Mike Forsythe
Stephen Murphy
Steven Hahn
Kim Kliewer
Don Clayton
Randy Hickman
Melanie Pora
Dwight Dongog
Devin Ramsey
Linda Duncan
Brian Ball
Shawn Larson
Grady Wood

Ed Cushing

Dan Heydlauff
Jamie Yost
Charles Carson
Clay Turner
Patty Tunnell
Amanda Hahn
Chris Swearingen
Jessica Feldpusch
Peter Brook
Salil Shukla
Shane Kurowski
Nate Pierce
Brett Kurowski
james kosch
Hank Derr

Bob Ely

Jim Walker
Rudy Ramsey
John Huft
Thomas Johnston
Joe Lavelle
Ryan Neff
David Gladu
Rick Walford
Adam Bruce
Tyler Neff

Corky Newcombe
Leah Street
Tyler Faucett
Doug Gill

Cory Long

Brent Robbins
Jeremy Adams
Bill DiGuiseppi
Jerry Gallegos
Andy George
James Wilson
Mike DiGuiseppi
Willy Taylor
Denise Cushing
Lyssa Lombardo
Alicia Feder
Petra Mannix
Keith Pizio

2006 Lotus Elise Grey Hoosier

2012 Mazda 2 White Toyo

1995 Honda Civic Red Hoosier

1989 Honda Civic Red Bridgestone
2000 Honda S2000 Silver Hankook
2003 BMW 330i Gray Hankook

2003 Ford Focus SVT Red Hankook
1981 Volkswagen Scirocco Hoosier
1995 BMW 325is Black Hoosier

2011 Subaru Impreza WRX Toyo
2008 Honda S2000 CR Yellow Hoosier
2007 Mini Cooper Blue Goodyear
1976 LeGrande MK-18 Green Hoosier
1995 Honda Civic Si Red Hoosier
1989 Honda Civic Si White Toyo
1984 Toyota Tom Celica Hoosier
2004 Honda S2000 Rio Yellow Hoosier
1968 BMW 2002 Green Hoosier
1998 BMW M3 Silver Hankook

2005 Honda S2000 Silver Hoosier
1995 BMW M3 White Hoosier

2008 Honda S2000 Black Hankook
1993 Mazda Miata White Hoosier
1997 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2009 Hyundai Accent Bl Falken

2012 Nissan 370Z Silver Hankook
1998 BMW M3 Silver Kumho

2000 MBA Black N/A

1998 BMW M3 Silver Kumho

2001 Audi TT Silver Hankook

1989 Honda Civic Si White Toyo
1969 Ford Mustang Blue Avon

2005 Honda S2000 Silver Hoosier
2008 Honda S2000CR Yellow Hoosier
2008 Honda S2000 Yellow Hankook
1991 Toyota MR2 White Kumho
2007 Volkswagen GTi Grn Continental
2011 CSU FSAE-RR Green Hoosier
2007 Lotus Exige S220 Hoosier
1985 Chevrolet Camaro Goodyear
1990 Mazda Miata Blue Hoosier
2011 FSAE RR Green Hoosier

1996 Mazda Miata Blue Dunlop
2008 Honda S2000 Red Kumho
2012 CSU RR Green Goodyear
1997 Honda Civic Red Toyo

1995 Nissan 240SX Green Hankook
2010 Subaru STi Dark Green Dunlop
2007 Subaru STi Black Dunlop

2001 Honda S2000 Yellow Hankook
1990 Red Devil Hoosier

2004 Mazda Miata Black Kumho
2011 Porsche Cayman S Michelin
1997 Mazda MX-5 Miata Hankook
2001 Maranello RS Red/B MG

1991 Toyota MR2 Red Kumho

2011 Subaru Impreza WRX Toyo
1998 Dodge Neon White Dunlop
1991 Margay Puma Grn Bridgestone
2004 Subaru Impreza WRX Hankook

117.160
127.677
117111

123.709
121.496
123.435
127.792
121.099
119.282
123.983
120.749
127.471
106.195
117.788
124.876
122.254
121.771
122.604
122.221
122.120
111.055
123.427
117.292
117.297
130.054
124.014
120.427
108.778
120.594
120.865
126.756
115.751
123.364
123.417
124.669
125.789
127.969
105.516
120.682
116.824
119.921
106.597
127.554
125.268
106.884
129.411
125.233
123.294
127.293
127.249
117.575
128.999
125.585
130.251
123.129
130.311
131.884
132.451
124.054
125.605

0.865
0.794
0.866
0.820
0.835
0.822
0.794
0.838
0.851
0.821
0.843
0.799
0.960
0.866
0.820
0.838
0.843
0.838
0.841
0.843
0.928
0.835
0.879
0.879
0.794
0.833
0.859
0.952
0.859
0.859
0.820
0.898
0.843
0.843
0.835
0.828
0.814
0.989
0.865
0.898
0.879
0.989
0.827
0.843
0.989
0.820
0.851
0.866
0.841
0.843
0.913
0.833
0.858
0.828
0.876
0.828
0.821
0.820
0.876
0.866

101.343
101.376
101.418
101.441
101.449
101.464
101.467
101.481
101.509
101.790
101.791
101.849
101.947
102.004
102.398
102.449
102.653
102.742
102.788
102.947
103.059
103.062
103.100
103.104
103.263
103.304
103.447
103.557
103.590
103.823
103.940
103.944
103.996
104.041
104.099
104.153
104.167
104.355
104.390
104.908
105.411
105.424
105.487
105.601
105.708
106.117
106.573
106.773
107.053
107.271
107.346
107.456
107.752
107.848
107.861
107.898
108.277
108.610
108.671
108.774

5.916
5.949
5.991
6.014
6.022
6.037
6.040
6.054
6.082
6.363
6.364
6.422
6.520
6.577
6.971
7.022
7.226
7.315
7.361
7.520
7.632
7.635
7.673
7.677
7.836
7.877
8.020
8.130
8.163
8.396
8.513
8.517
8.569
8.614
8.672
8.726
8.740
8.928
8.963
9.481
9.984
9.997
10.060
10.174
10.281
10.690
11.146
11.346
11.626
11.844
11.919
12.029
12.325
12.421
12.434
12.471
12.850
13.183
13.244
13.347

9416
9413
9409
9407
9406
9405
9405
9403
9401
9375
9375
9369
9360
9355
9319
9315
9296
9288
9284
9270
9259
9259
9256
9255
9241
9237
9225
9215
9212
9191
9181
9181
9176
9172
9167
9162
9161
9144
9141
9096
9053
9052
9046
9037
9027
8993
8954
8937
8914
8896
8890
8881
8856
8848
8847
8844
8813
8786
8781
8773



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
139
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XP
STX
STCL
XP
STU
RTAD
JA
STRL
HS
JA
RTAD
ES
ES
SSM
ASPL
JA
SM
FSAE
FSAE
JB
FSAE
FSAE
XP

Morgan Whaley
Eric Hahn

Lori Gill

Yarko Thomas
Jim Adams
Jeffrey Hugo
Dana Gill
Allison Melchior
Gardner Nichols
Kristina Clark
Mike Michaelson
Melanie Dorsey
John Cushing
Dennis Cordova
Kelly Gladu
Elizabeth Cushing
Mike Trenkle
Marc Mendes
Jonathon Nagel
Johan Yost
Kevin Aiken

Jay Bishop
Robert Lewis

2004 Mini Cooper S Gray Avon
1999 BMW 328i Silver Continental
1997 Honda Civic EX Red Toyo
2004 Mini Cooper S Gray Avon
2007 Subaru STI Black Dunlop
2004 Audi S4 Bridgestone

2000 Haase Blitz/'Yamaha MG
2000 Honda S2000 Silver Hankook
2002 Volkswagen Jetta B Toyo
2001 Arrow AX7 Purple Bridgestone
2002 Audi S4 Silver Bridgestone
1992 Toyota MR2 Red Kumho

1991 Toyota MR2 White Kumho
1993 Mazda Miata White Hoosier
2005 Subaru STi White Dunlop
2001 Arrow Kart AX7 Green

1982 Ford Mustang Falken

2007 CSU FSAE Green Goodyear
1999 CSU FSAE Orange Goodyear
2006 Invader Kart Black N/A

2007 CSU FSAE Green Goodyear
2012 CSU Honey Badger Goodyear
1965 Ford Mustang Black Hoosier

121.237
132.855
133.214
122.401
130.714
133.969
125.760
132.176
138.472
127.466
136.243
135.613
136.959
130.249
133.639
134.634
138.052
132.993
133.298
159.360
135.571
No Time
No Time

0.898
0.822
0.820
0.898
0.841
0.821
0.876
0.835
0.799
0.876
0.821
0.828
0.828
0.879
0.863
0.876
0.866
0.989
0.989
0.834
0.989
0.989
0.898

108.871
109.207
109.235
109.916
109.930
109.989
110.166
110.367
110.639
111.660
111.856
112.288
113.402
114.489
115.330
117.939
119.553
131.530
131.832
132.906
134.080
999.999
999.999

13.444
13.780
13.808
14.489
14.503
14.562
14.739
14.940
15.212
16.233
16.429
16.861
17.975
19.062
19.903
22.512
24.126
36.103
36.405
37.479
38.653

8765
8738
8736
8682
8681
8676
8662
8646
8625
8546
8531
8498
8415
8335
8274
8091
7982
7255
7239
7180
7117



